

February 09, 2024

The Manager,

Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Floor 25, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
BSE Scrip code – [532541]
Equity ISIN INE591G01017
Non-Convertible Bond ISIN INE591G08012

The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Scrip code – [COFORGE]

Sub: Press Release- Coforge inaugurates The Coforge Public Library in Noida

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, enclosed herewith is a press release issued by the Company announcing that Coforge inaugurates The Coforge Public Library in Noida

This is for the information of the Exchange and the Members.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For Coforge Limited

Barkha Sharma Company Secretary ACS: 24060

Encl: as above

CIN: L72100DL1992PLC048753





Coforge inaugurates The Coforge Public Library in Noida

Greater Noida, Feb 9, 2024: Coforge Limited (NSE: COFORGE), a global digital services and solutions provider, inaugurated an open-for-all, fully digitized, one-of-its-kind public library in Sector 59, Noida. Sudhir Singh, CEO & Executive Director Coforge inaugurated the Coforge Public Library.

Coforge is committed to the causes of Education and Environment as a part of its Corporate Social Responsibility program. This unique initiative is expected to create a lasting impact in the community by offering free access to a world-class library facility to all.

The Coforge Public Library is spread over an area of 12000 sq ft. and boasts a collection of over 10,000 books, 3.5 crore titles available online, and 200 books in Braille. Inspired by the principles of equal access and lifelong learning, the library has a vibrant, contemporary design incorporating concepts of inclusivity, accessibility, and sustainability. It has a separate children's section designed to encourage creative thinking, reading, and storytelling.

At the inauguration ceremony, Sudhir Singh, CEO and Executive Director, Coforge, explained the motivation behind the project, "The Coforge Public Library is a testament to our commitment to enriching local ecosystems and empowering local communities. We hope this library will become a cherished space for intellectual growth and knowledge sharing amongst all, especially among school children and young adults in the community."

About Coforge

Coforge is a global digital services and solutions provider, that leverages emerging technologies and deep domain expertise to deliver real-world business impact for its clients. A focus on very select industries, a detailed understanding of the underlying processes of those industries, and partnerships with leading platforms provide us with a distinct perspective. Coforge leads with its product engineering approach and leverages Cloud, Data, Integration, and Automation technologies to transform client businesses into intelligent, high-growth enterprises. Coforge's proprietary platforms power critical business processes across its core verticals. The firm has a presence in 21 countries with 26 delivery centers across nine countries.

For more information on Coforge, please visit www.coforge.com

For media queries please contact: Santanu Bhattacharya- santanu.b@coforge.com